## **Alumni Registration**

### APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

#### From.

Velayudhan.O.P.

General Secretary

M.E.S. KEVEFYAM COLLEGE ALUMNI ASSOCIATION, VALANCHERY

Valanchery Post

Tirur Taluk, Malappuram District

Kerala State - 676552

Phone: 9400616548, 9656297872

To

The District Register (General)

Registrar of Societies

Malappuram- 676505

Sir,

I am herewith submitting the Memorandum of Association and true copy of Bye Law of the organization named M.E.S. KEVEEYAM COLLEGE ALUMNI ASSOCIATION, VALANCHERY intended to function with its Head Office at Valanchery, Valanchery Municipality, Malappuram District, Tirur Taluk, Kerala State. Kindly request you to register the organization under the Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860. Also certify that no other organization function under its area of operation with same name and & Objectives.

Yours truly,

Place: Malappuram Date: 29-08-2018

Velayudhan.O.P.

General Secretary

M.E.S. KEVEEYAM COLLEGE ALUMNI

ASSOCIATION, VALANCHERY

Valanchery Post

Tirur Taluk, Malappuram District

Kerala State - 676552



கேடிதo केरल KERALA

B 964922

# MEMORANDUM OF ASSOCIATION OF M.E.S. KEVEEYAM COLLEGE ALUMNI ASSOCIATION, VALANCHERY

(All the Activities of this organization will be under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)

1. Name

: M.E.S. KEVEEYAM COLLEGE ALUMNI

ASSOCIATION VALANCHERY

2. Address

: M.E.S. KEVEEYAM COLLEGE ALUMNI

ASSOCIATION VALANCHERY

Valanchery Post

Tirur Taluk, Malappuram District

Kerala State - 676552

3. Office

Total:

: Ward No. 17, Building No. 270, of Valanchery

Municipality

Area of Operation

: All Kerala

General Secretary: Velayudhan.O.P.

18891 Bar 80:08 :3018



## 5. Aims and Objectives:

- a) To foster and perpetuate friendship and co-operation among the Alumni through publications, central, regional and departmental Alumni Association, small and informal group meeting of Alumni, visits of the members of the faculty and administrators of the College to Alumni Centres, and maintaining of an active Alumni headquarters in the College campus.
- b) To promote the interest of M.E.S. KEVEEYAM College, Valanchery by fostering and keeping alive a spirit of loyalty to the College and continuing concern for its welfare, raising funds and securing gifts for the College for special or general purposes and communicating and participating with the authorities of the College on matters of mutual interests.
- To act in accordance with the rules contained in the Societies Registration Act XXI-1860.
- d) To advance the interest of the past students of the college, social, cultural, educational or otherwise.
- e) To promote spirit de corps among the past students of the college and between them and the college.
- f) To co-operate with the staff and students of the college in the celebration of Annual Alumni Day.
- g) To do everything possible to promote the welfare and the development of the college.
- To do such other things as are incidental or conducive to the attainment of the objectives above specified.
- All the above activities of this society will be done without profit motive